

HB0041/713325/1

BY: Delegate Krebs

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 41, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (HB0041/990618/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “fee:” in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “making” in line 8 down through “fine;” in line 9; and in line 24, strike “14-707” and substitute “14-706”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 3, strike “**DEPARTMENT SHALL ESTABLISH THE**”; and in line 5, strike “**NOT TO EXCEED \$10**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 27 through 28; and in line 29, strike “**(B)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 24, inclusive; and in line 29, strike “**14-707.**” and substitute “**14-706.**”.